HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

Ariel Anthony Selected for Tennessee Bar Association Diversity Task Force

Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that associate Ariel Anthony has been named to the Tennessee Bar Association (TBA) Diversity Task Force.

Anthony, who is based in the firm's Chattanooga office, focuses her practice on commercial litigation and private wealth. She joins a group of attorneys and judges from across Tennessee that will "take on diversity challenges within the legal profession, looking specifically at recruitment, retention, investment and advancement," according to the TBA. Anthony is president of the National Bar Association's S.L. Hutchins Chapter and president of the Chattanooga Bar Association Young Lawyers Division.

Services

Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution Private Wealth